La legrand®

Legrand cabling system LCS³ fibre optic

19" high density and very high density fibre optic drawers

0 321 40	0 321 50	Image: state stat	21 41	
Pack	Cat.Nos	Modular fibre optic drawers, ultra high density to be equipped with cassettes	Pack	Cat.Nos Modular 19" panel to be equipped with cassettes
1	0 321 50 0 321 52	Fixed and modular chassis for the reception of the drawers Fibre optic drawers with front facing cord management Maximum capacity 4 U (up to 48 cassette) - 576 LC connectors Maximum capacity 2 U (up to 24 cassette) - 288 LC connectors Maximum capacity 1 U (up to 12 cassette) - 144 LC connectors 1 U 2 U	1	To be equipped with a maximum of 4 automatic extraction cassettes Complete with new generation Quick-Fix for automatic mounting (no screws required) on the risers of cabinets or enclosures Maximum capacity, either: - 48 SC connectors - 24 ST connectors - 96 LC connectors - 100 Depth 190 mm, height 1 U High density MTP ¹ cassette (MPO compatible) They are installed in the modular panels, Cat.No 0 321 40
1 1	0 321 53 0 321 51	4 U UHD Panel to be equipped cassette without rear management 1 U		Sliding cassette that can be extracted by simple pressure, making installation and maintenance easier Front and rear extraction
		Very high density cassettes They are clipped directly to the fibre optic drawers, Cat.Nos 0 321 50/51/52/53 Sliding cassette for the above chassis Front or rear cassette extraction MTP ¹ high performance cassette Low insertion loss < 0,35 dB A/C polarity	1	 Front and rear extraction High performance MTP¹ cassette, low insertion loss <0.35 dB, A/C polarity Fibre optic splice cassette It can accept all modular fibre optic blocks Copper cassette to be equipped It can accept 6 cat. 5e, cat. 6 and cat. 6_A connectors Multimode OM4 cassettes (50/125 μm)
1	0 321 54	Multimode OM4 cassette (50/125 μm) For OM4 type 50/125 μm multimode installations MPO cassette 12 LC OM4 Type A/C	1	0 321 42 MTP ¹ cassette (MPO compatible) 24 LC OM4 Type A/C 0 321 43 MTP ¹ cassette (MPO compatible) 12 SC OM4 Type A/C
1	0 321 55	OS2 cassette (9/125 μm) For OS2 type 9/125 μm multimode installations MPO cassette 12 LC OS2 Type A/C	1	 Single-mode OS2 cassettes (9/125 μm) OS2 type 0 321 44 MTP¹ cassette (MPO compatible) 24 LC OS2 Type A/C 0 321 45 MTP¹ cassette (MPO compatible)
1	0 321 56	MTP¹ adapters (MPO compatible) They are clipped directly to the fibre optic drawers, Cat.Nos 0 321 50/51/52/53 Multimode 4 MTP ¹ adapter	1	12 SC OS2 Type A/C Blanking cassette Used to blank the panel
1	0 321 57	Single-mode 4 MTP ¹ adapter		MTP ¹ adapters It's installed in splice cassettes, Cat.No 0 321 41 It enables MTP ¹ /MTP ¹ feedthrough
1	0 321 58	It's clipped directly to the fibre optic drawers, Cat.Nos 0 321 50/51/52/53 Adapter 12 LC multimode	1 1	0 321 33Single-mode 4 MTP1 adapter0 321 34Multimode 4 MTP1 adapter
	0 02 1 00		1	 Accessories for 19" panel to be equipped with cassette Rear cable management accessory 6 321 46 For installation on panels Cat.No 0 321 40 Cord management kit (guide/support/door) For installation on panel Cat.No 0 321 40; 2 side cord management and front door with integrated marking to ensure correct front and side cord management Cord support to be installed on the cassette to make side passages easier

1: MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd